

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).36458/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2010 in WP No.  
316/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

K.RAHEJA CORP.P.LTD.&amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FRANKY MONTEIRO & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment and prayer for interim relief )  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 127 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 36529 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 55 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C)No.501/2011  
SLP(C)No.528/2011  
SLP(C)No.526/2011  
SLP(C)No.502/2011  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C)No.527/2011 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C  
of the impugned judgment and permission to file lengthy list of  
dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Suresh Gupta, Adv.  
Ms.Hemlata Jain, Adv.  
Dr.Birendra Saroj, Adv.  
Mr.Ameet Harioni, Adv  
Mr.Ranjit Shetty, Adv.  
Mr.Gopal Jain, Adv  
Mr.Kavin Gulati, Adv.  
Ms.Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr.Abeer Kumar, Adv.  
Ms.Deepti Sarin, Adv.  
Ms.Gayatri Goswami, Adv.  
For M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

: 2 :

Mr.P.H.Parekh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr.Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Ms.Hemlata Jain, Adv.  
Ms.Neeha Nagpal,Adv.  
Mr.Suresh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.Amit Haryani, Adv.  
Mr.Narender Shroff, Adv.  
Mr.Ranjit Shetty, Adv.  
For Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Dr.A.M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr.Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Ms.Hemlata Jain, Adv.  
Mr.Suresh Gupte, Adv.  
Mr.Amit Haryani, Adv.  
Mr.Birendra Saraf, Adv.  
Mr.Ranjit Shetty, Adv.  
For Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr.Soli Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Nikil Sakhardande, Adv.  
Mr.N.Ganapathy, Adv.  
Mr.Shailesh Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Jayshree Satpute, Adv.  
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf  
of respondent no.1. Notices be issued to other respondents.  
Dasti notices may be additionally issued.

Meanwhile, we direct all the parties to maintain  
status quo as of today.

To be listed for final disposal immediately after all  
parties are served and pleadings are complete.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master