

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36458/2010

K.RAHEJA CORP.P.LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FRANKY MONTEIRO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

- (With prayer for interim relief)
- WITH SLP(C) NO. 127 of 2011
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20496 of 2011
- (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 3149 of 2011
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 3384 of 2011
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 36529 of 2010
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 501 of 2011
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 502 of 2011
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 526 of 2011
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 527 of 2011
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 528 of 2011
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 55 of 2011
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. Abeer Kumar, Adv.
- M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.
- Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
- Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
- Mr. S.N. Purohit, Adv.
- M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

Item No.40

-2-

- Mr. Kartik Yadav, Adv.
- Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.
- Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.
- M/S. Karanjawala & Co

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. Divya Jyoti Jaipuriar, Adv.
- Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.
- Ms. Triveni Potekar, Adv.
- Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.
- Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
- Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners in SLP(C) No.501, 502, 526, 527, 528, 3645, 55, 3149, 3384 and 127/2011 are present.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.36458/2010, learned counsel for respondent No.6 in SLP(C) No.36458/2010, respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.36529/2010, respondent No.6 in SLP(C) No.55/2011, respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.127/2011, respondent No.5 in SLP(C) Nos.501, 526, 502, 527, 528 and 3149/2011, respondent No.1 in SLP(C) Nos. 3384, 20496/2011 and learned counsel for respondent No.7 in SLP(C) No.36458/2010, 526, 3149 and 502/2011, respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No.36529/2010, 127 and 3384/2011, respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No.55/2011, respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.501, 527 and 528/2011 are also present.
Item No.40

-3-

Learned counsel for the petitioners in all these matters are granted four weeks' time to take fresh steps for confirming service upon the unserved respondents.

The respondents, who are served and vakalatnama has also been filed on their behalf, are granted four weeks' time to file their counter affidavit.

List all these matters on 9.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

rd