

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR    M.A.SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36458/2010

K.RAHEJA CORP.P.LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FRANKY MONTEIRO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 127 of 2011	
(With prayer for interim	relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20496 of 2011	
(With office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 3149 of 2011	
(With prayer for interim	relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3384 of 2011	
(With prayer for interim	relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 36529 of 2010	
(With prayer for interim	relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 501 of 2011	
(With prayer for interim	relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 502 of 2011	
(With prayer for interim	relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 526 of 2011	
(With prayer for interim	relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 527 of 2011	
(With prayer for interim	relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 528 of 2011	
(With prayer for interim	relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 55 of 2011	
(With prayer for interim	relief and office report)

Date: 05/01/2012      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Abeer Kumar, Adv.  
M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.  
Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.  
M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.  
Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

-2-

Item No.25

Ms Aimy Shukla, Adv.  
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.  
Mr Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube ,Adv.  
Ms Triveni Potekar, Adv.  
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek,Adv.  
Ms Prakriti Purnima, Adv.  
Ms Sudha Pal, Adv.  
Mr Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.36458/2010

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and respondent No.7  
represented through Mr Abeer Kumar are present.

Respondent No.9 is yet to be served. Affidavit of  
dasti service to be placed on record.

SLP(C) NO.36529/2010

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and respondent  
No.2 are present.

Service is complete on all the respondents.

Counter affidavit not filed on record despite two  
chances granted as per rules.

SLP(C) NO.55/2011

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.4 represented  
through Ms Triveni Potekar is present.  
Despite two chances she has failed to submit counter  
affidavit on record.

Respondent Nos. 5 and 6 are yet to be served and  
affidavit of dasti to be placed on record.

-3-

Item No.25

Final chance is granted to respondent No.3 to file  
counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.127/2011

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and respondent No.2  
present.

Respondent No.2 has not filed counter affidavit on  
record despite two chances given as per rules.

Respondent Nos. 5 and 6 are granted four weeks' time

for filing their counter affidavit.

Affidavit of dasti is to be placed on record in respect of respondent No.7.

SLP(C) NO.501/2011

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 present.

Despite giving two chances, respondent No.1 has failed to file counter affidavit on record.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 are granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit as first chance.

Respondent No.5 is granted final chance for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.502/2011

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 present. Affidavit of dasti service is to be filed on record in respect of respondent no.10.

Respondent No.7 has failed to file counter affidavit inspite of two chances granted to him as per rules.

Respondent No.6 is granted four weeks' time as first chance to file counter affidavit on record.

-4-

Item No.25

SLP(C) NO.526/2011

The ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 7 and 8 are present.

Respondent Nos. 6 and 7 have failed to file counter affidavit on record despite two chances given to them.

Respondent No.8 is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit as first chance.

SLP(C) NO.527/2011

The ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 4 are present.

Respondent no.1 inspite of two chances has failed to file counter affidavit on record.

Respondent No. 2 to 4 and 5 are granted first chance

to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

SLP(C) NO.528/2011

The ld. Counsel for respondent nos.1 & 4 are present.

Respondent no.1 has failed to file counter affidavit inspite of two chances granted to him as per rules.

Respondent No.2 to 4 are granted four weeks' time as first chance to file counter affidavit.  
SLP(C) NO.3149/2011

The ld. Counsel for respondent No.7 is present.

Respondent No.7 has failed to file counter affidavit inspite of two chances given to him as per rules.

Respondent no.6 is granted four weeks' time as first chance to file counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.3384/2011

The ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are

-5-

Item No.25

present.

Respondent No.2 has failed to file counter affidavit inspite of two chances granted to him as per rules.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 are granted four weeks' time as first chance to file counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.20496/2011

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner, Ms Aamy Shukla is present.

Fresh steps be taken for service of notice on respondent Nos. 2,3,5,6 and 8.

List all matters with a direction by complying the orders above on 7.2.2012.

(M.A.SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR

hj