

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36458/2010

K.RAHEJA CORP.P.LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FRANKY MONTEIRO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 127 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20496 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3149 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3384 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 36529 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 501 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 502 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 526 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 527 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 528 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 55 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Deepti Sarin, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.
Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
Mr Manu Nair, Adv.
M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.
Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.
Mr Siddharth Bhatnagar,Adv.

-2-

Item No.9

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube ,Adv
Ms Triveni Poteker,Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek,Adv.
Mr V Vasudevan,Adv.
Mr Soumen Talukdar, Adv.
Mr Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As last chance in SLP(C) Nos. 36458,36529 of 2010,55
and 502 of 2011, petitioner has to confirm service of unserved
respondents on or before 18.4.2012 else list before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

Nobody is present for the petitioner in SLP(C) No.
20496/2011 where petitioner has failed to comply with the
earlier order. List such SLP before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers for non-prosecution.

In rest of the SLPs where respondents are served,
counter affidavit may be filed before the next date.

List again on 1.5.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj