

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36458/2010

K.RAHEJA CORP.P.LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FRANKY MONTEIRO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 127 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20496 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3149 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3384 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36529 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36597 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 501 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 502 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 526 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 527 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 528 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 55 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Shruti Katakey, Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr Manu Nair, Adv.

M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

-2-

Item No.4

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

Ms Jubli Momalia, Adv.

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube ,Adv
Ms Triveni Potekar, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek, Adv.
Mr Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to clarify in writing to the undersigned that why the original files of connected matters are not forwarded to this Court when matters are listed before this Court and when there is a statement in the office report that some respondents could not be served in SLP(C) No. 20496/2011. The ld. Advocate for the petitioner says that they have filed proof of service on all such respondents. She is able to show proof of service from her office copy. Registry has to verify such fact. If such proof is not supported by an affidavit, petitioner has to file an affidavit within ten days without fail.

No request for filing counter affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

After passing such order, Dr Aaray Lingaiah, the ld. Advocate for respondent No.4, State authority wants some time to file counter affidavit. He may do so within four weeks.

| | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj