

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36458/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2010 in WP No.316/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

K.RAHEJA CORP.P.LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FRANKY MONTEIRO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 127 of 2011

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, prayer for
interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 20496 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3149 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3384 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36529 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 36597 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 501 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 502 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 526 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 527 of 2011

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates, prayer for
interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 528 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 55 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 03/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.

Mr. Raunak Dhillon, Adv.

Mr. Manik Karanjawala, Adv. for

M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

SLP 55, 127

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv. for
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

SLP 3149, 3384

Mr. Sali Cooper, Sr. Adv.
Ms. S.N. Purohit, Adv. for
M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

SLP 528, 501, 526,
502, 527

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

SLP 36597

Mr. Abhishek, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra ASG
Mr. K. Swami, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kr. Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tariq Adeeb, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Ms. Triveni Poteker, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek, Adv.

SLP 20496

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Raunak Dhillon, Adv.
Mr. Manik Karanjawala, Adv. for
M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

According to the Office Report, service on respondent No. 10 in S.L.P. (C) No. 502 of 2011 and respondent Nos. 2,5 and 6 in S.L.P. (C) No. 20496 of 2011 is not complete.

The advocates-on-record for the petitioners in the above matters are directed to take fresh steps for service on the unserved respondents within six weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process is permitted.

List this group of matters beyond ensuing summer vacation.