

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 2/2015 in Civil Appeal

No(s).

9343/2013

K.RAHEJA CORP.P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification of court's order dated 10.01.2011 and 18.10.2013  
and office report)

WITH

I.A. No. 1 in C.A. No. 9698/2013

(For clarification of court's order dated 10.01.2011 and 18.10.2013  
and office report)

I.A. No. 2 in C.A. No. 9714/2013

(For clarification of court's order dated 10.01.2011 and 18.10.2013  
and office report)

I.A. No. 3 in C.A. No. 9717/2013

(For clarification of court's order dated 10.01.2011 and 18.10.2013  
and office report)

I.A. No. 2 in C.A. No. 9718/2013

(For clarification of court's order dated 10.01.2011 and 18.10.2013  
and office report)

Date : 15/01/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

Signature Not Verified

For Appellant(s)  
Digitally signed by  
Vinod Kumar  
Date: 2016.01.15  
17:21:15 IST  
Reason:

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Hemlata Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Pednekar, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

2

Mr. Swapnil Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Rishabh Parikh, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Ashim Sood, Adv.  
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

R-1

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, AG, Goa

Mr. S.S. Rebello, Addl. Govt. Adv.  
Ms. Purna Bhandari, Addl. Govt. Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

R-6

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Rebello, Addl. Govt. Adv.  
Ms. Purna Bhandari, Addl. Govt. Adv.  
Ms. Triveni Poteker, Adv.  
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 21.01.2016 for final disposal along with  
interlocutory applications.

(VINOD KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER