

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 9343/2013

K.RAHEJA CORP.P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for clarification of court's order dt. 10.01.2011 and 18.10.2013 and office report)

WITH

I.A. No. 1 in C.A. No. 9698/2013

(For clarification of court's order dated 10.01.2011 and 18.10.2013 and office report)

I.A. No. 2 in C.A. No. 9714/2013

(For clarification of court's order dated 10.01.2011 and 18.10.2013 and office report)

I.A. No. 3 in C.A. No. 9717/2013

(For clarification of court's order dated 10.01.2011 and 18.10.2013 and office report)

I.A. No. 2 in C.A. No. 9718/2013

(For clarification of court's order dated 10.01.2011 and 18.10.2013 and office report)

Date : 21/01/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Fredun De'vitre, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ameet Hariani, Adv.  
Ms. Hemlata Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Stephanie Sonawane, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishabh Parikh, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Ashim Sood, Adv.

Mr. Rushil Oberoi, Adv.  
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Mangla Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

GIDC

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, AG, Goa  
Mr. S.S. Rebello, Addl. Govt. Adv.  
Ms. Triveni Poteker, Adv.  
Ms. Purna Bhandari, Addl. Govt. Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.  
Mr. Dattaprasad Lawande, Govt. Adv.  
Mr. Sidharth Mohan, Adv.  
Ms. Garima Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shadman Ali, AG/Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. S. Mehra, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned senior counsel/learned  
counsel appearing for the parties, list on 04.02.2016

along with C.A. No.9336 of 2013 and all connected matters and interlocutory applications.

Counsel for the parties are directed to furnish the list of pending matters during the course of the day.

(VINOD KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER